©2014 A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page1 of 2
AOSRE50600
ELECTRONIC USER INTERFACE
• Touchscreen display.
• Multiple operating modes help save money.
• Energy saver and vacation modes available.

Element Wattage  240V Dimensions in Inches
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
First Hour
Rating Gallon Energy Factor Standard Maximum
Recovery @
90°F Rise
Gallon Per
Hour
A B C
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
PXNT-40 40 55 0.95 5500 6000 25 20 60-1/4 53-1/4 118
PXNT-50 50 69 0.95 5500 6000 25 22 60-1/2 51-1/4 134
PXNT-55 55 78 0.94 5500 6000 25 24 56-1/2 48-1/2 145
PXNS-40 40 54 0.95 5500 6000 25 22 50 40-3/4 109
PXNS-50 50 62 0.95 5500 6000 25 24 49-3/4 40-1/4 161
T&P VALVE
T&P VALVE
JUNCTION BOX
ACCESS

Gallon
Capacity
First Hour
Rating
Gallon
Energy
Factor
Recovery @
90°F Rise
Gallon Per
Hour
Standard Maximum A B C
Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)
ENT-30† 30 43 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 19 46-1/2 39-1/2 95
ENT-40† 40 51 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 20 60-1/4 53-1/4 118
ENTB-50* 50 69 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 21 60-1/4 51-1/4 131
ENT-50† 50 69 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 22 60-1/2 51-1/4 134
ENT-55† 55 76 0.94 20.7 4500 6000 24 56-1/2 48-1/2 145
ENSB-30* 30 43 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 20 39 30-1/2 95
ENS-30† 30 43 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 22 39-3/4 30-1/2 94
ENS-40† 40 54 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 22 50 40-3/4 109
ENS-50† 50 62 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 24 49-3/4 40-3/8 161
ENL-30 28 41 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 24 31-1/4 21-3/4 115
ENLB-30* 28 40 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 22 30 21-3/4 96
ENLB-40* 38 46 0.95 20.7 4500 6000 24 31-3/4 24 118
©2014 A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.